

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. IM-8-029(194)053				NO. 1		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER GOWAN CONSTRUCTION I NC		BIDDER NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	
COUNTY & DATE CASS (017) AUG 23, 2019 09:30AM								OSLO, MN		FARGO, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.750 I29, S OF WILD RICE RIVER N TO EXIT 54											
COMPLETION TIME 11/02/19 DOUBLE MEDIAN CROSSEOVERS AND INCIDENTA						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	4100000	4100000	4185000	4185000	1500000	1500000	1500000	1500000
202	REMOVAL OF END SECTION-ALL TYPES & SIZES	EA	1000	250000	250000	150000	150000	150000	150000	150000	150000
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	20000	25000	500000	18250	365000	14750	295000	295000	295000
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	1843000	15000	27645000	11460	2112078	6000	1105800	1105800	1105800
203	TOPSOIL	CY	2676000	5000	13380000	5250	14049000	9000	24084000	24084000	24084000
216	WATER	M GAL	195000	20000	3900000	26000	5070000	15000	2925000	2925000	2925000
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	3230	500000	1615000	535110	172841	450000	1453500	1453500	1453500
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	3230	200000	646000	90200	29135	95000	30685	30685	30685
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	6460	350000	2261000	362510	234181	345000	2228700	2228700	2228700
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	210000	3000	630000	3140	65940	3150	661500	661500	661500
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	105000	750	78750	340	3570	1050	11025	11025	11025
302	SALVAGED BASE COURSE	TON	8174000	12000	98088000	15750	12874050	22000	179828000	179828000	179828000
401	TACK COAT	GAL	1173000	2250	2639250	3300	387090	2500	293250	293250	293250
401	PRIME COAT	GAL	1954000	4250	8304500	4400	859760	3250	635050	635050	635050
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 45	TON	2731000	55000	150205000	68200	18625420	65000	177515000	177515000	177515000
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	12000	50000	600000	110000	132000	60000	720000	720000	720000
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	162000	450000	72900000	550000	89100000	480000	77760000	77760000	77760000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	21824680	21824680	27755200	27755200	40000000	40000000	40000000	40000000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	20000	40000	800000	45000	900000	50000	1000000	1000000	1000000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2293000	2000	4586000	1100	252230	1050	240765	240765	240765
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	2000	75000	150000	110000	22000	105000	210000	210000	210000
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	46000	20000	920000	33000	151800	31500	144900	144900	144900
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	210000	7500	1575000	16500	346500	15750	330750	330750	330750
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	10000	40000	400000	19800	198000	18900	189000	189000	189000
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	2000	1000000	2000000	1650000	3300000	1575000	3150000	3150000	3150000
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	4000000	4000000	550000	550000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G	SY	7816000	2500	19540000	2000	1563200	2050	1602280	1602280	1602280
714	PIPE CORR STEEL .079IN 30IN	LF	20000	100000	2000000	77250	154500	70000	140000	140000	140000
714	END SECT CORR STEEL .079IN 30IN	EA	1000	1000000	1000000	403000	403000	500000	500000	500000	500000
714	PIPE PVC 18IN	LF	600000	25000	15000000	25250	1515000	24000	1440000	1440000	1440000
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	4400000	200	880000	460	202400	360	158400	158400	158400
TOTAL					46241818		54306215		57559875		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: GOWAN CONSTRUCTION INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
1				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. IM-8-029(194)053 COUNTY & DATE CASS (017) AUG 23, 2019 09:30AM LENGTH & TYPE 0.750 I29, S OF WILD RICE RIVER N TO EXIT 54 COMPLETION TIME 11/02/19 DOUBLE MEDIAN CROSSOVERS AND INCIDENTA				NO. 1 BIDDER BORDER STATES PAVING INC FARGO, ND C.C. BOND RANK 03		BIDDER MARK SAND & GRAVEL C OMPANY FERGUS FALLS, MN C.C. BOND RANK 04		BIDDER C.C.	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	2870000	2870000	1000000	1000000		
202	REMOVAL OF END SECTION-ALL TYPES & SIZES	EA	1000	385000	385000	350000	350000		
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	20000	93600	187200	85000	170000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	1843000	13100	2414330	11900	2193170		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	2676000	8550	2287980	7750	2073900		
216	WATER	M GAL	195000	32600	635700	50000	975000		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	3230	468000	151164	1250000	403750		
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	3230	99100	32009	750000	242250		
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	6460	358000	231268	495000	319770		
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	210000	3300	69300	3950	82950		
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	105000	1100	11550	1000	10500		
302	SALVAGED BASE COURSE	TON	8174000	23400	19127160	32000	26156800		
401	TACK COAT	GAL	1173000	3000	351900	4000	469200		
401	PRIME COAT	GAL	1954000	4000	781600	10000	1954000		
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 45	TON	2731000	62000	16932200	105000	28675500		
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	12000	100000	1200000	100000	1200000		
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	162000	500000	81000000	525000	85050000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	180000000	180000000	182000000	182000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	20000	65800	131600	100000	200000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2293000	1100	252230	1000	229300		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	2000	110000	220000	100000	200000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	46000	33000	151800	30000	138000		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	210000	16500	346500	15000	315000		
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	10000	19800	198000	18000	180000		
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	2000	1650000	3300000	1500000	3000000		
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	601000	601000	1000000	1000000		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G	SY	7816000	2450	19149200	10000	78160000		
714	PIPE CORR STEEL .079IN 30IN	LF	20000	126000	2520000	114750	2295000		
714	END SECT CORR STEEL .079IN 30IN	EA	1000	1500000	1500000	1359000	1359000		
714	PIPE PVC 18IN	LF	600000	54500	32700000	49500	29700000		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	4400000	280	1232000	250	1100000		
TOTAL					76783011		104168490		
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: GOWAN CONSTRUCTION INC		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
2				DATE OF AWARD		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			